TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A.		07/02/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APG MEDIA OF THE ROCKIES, LLC	
Street Address:	4095 Coon Rapids Blvd NW	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55433	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4803097	IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4804136	IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4737775	INTERMOUNTAIN ENERGY SUMMIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patent@dechert.com

Dechert LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Three Bryant Park

Address Line 2: 1095 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	391397-161248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Riego
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Riego/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Citizens - Adams - Trademark Release (Federal)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0177 source=Citizens - Adams - Trademark Release (Federal)#page2.tif source=Citizens - Adams - Trademark Release (Federal)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0178

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of July 2, 2018 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") granted by, CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of APG MEDIA OF THE ROCKIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by, *inter alios*, the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent dated November 3, 2015, the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>" or the ("<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2015 at Reel 5660, Frame 0454;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor, including the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademark Collateral, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or any of its authorized representatives to file this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental office and the Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Trademark Release. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's expense, to fully effectuate the purposes of this Trademark Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0179

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Jonathan Bassett

Title: Vice President

REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0180

SCHEDULE 1

TM Record	Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner
US Federal Q7 uf 1	IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT and Design	RN: 4803097 SN: 86497526	January 7, 2015	September 1, 2015	Sandy Loam Productions, LLC (Idaho Limited Liability Company)
US Federal Q7 uf 2	IDAHO HEALTHCARE SUMMIT and Design	RN: 4804136 SN: 86534337	February 13, 2015	September 1, 2015	Sandy Loam Productions, LLC (Idaho Limited Liability Company)
US Federal Q7 uf 3	INTERMOUNTAIN ENERGY SUMMIT and Design INTERMOUNTAIN ENERGY SUMMIT	RN: 4737775 SN: 86251249	April 14, 2014	May 19, 2015	Sandy Loam Productions, LLC (Idaho Limited Liability Company)

RECORDED: 07/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006370 FRAME: 0181